Key Part No.
1. 70000-751
70000-752
70000-757
2. 90010-130
90010-133
70000-645
3. 90008-027
90008-050
4. 90003-513
5. 90011-134
6. 70000-028
7. 90011-001
8. 70000-742
70000-743
70000-744
9. 70000-741
10. 72000-091
72000-092
72000-093
11. 90011-133
12.  70000-760
13.  70000-740
14. 90002-119
15.  90006-006
16.  76000-595
17.  70000-753
18. 90011-130
19. 70000-131
20.  76000-855
21. 90011-132
22.  70000-750
23.  70004-067
24.  90002-124
25. 70001-167
26.  90003-099
90003-102
90003-103
27.  90008-185
90008-189
28.  90006-018
29.  90002-126
30. 70000-761
70000-762
70000-763
31.  90002-130
32. 90011-131
33.  72000-094
35.  76000-848
36. 76000-825
37. 90003-004
38.  76000-846
39. 90011-142

C-800 Parts List

Catalog No. Description

C-808-115 Cover S/A W/Cord and feet 115v
C-808-230 Cover S/A W/Cord and feet 230v
C-808-24 Cover S/A W/Cord and feet 24v
C-823-115 Power cord 115v.

C-823-230 Power cord 230v

C-823-24 Power cord 24v

C-833 Cord connector 115v

A-033 Cord connector 230v/24v

C-1517 Rubber cover feet

C-825N Screw, cover, 6-32 x 2.00 phil hd
C-612PB Bearing bracket with bracket
C-830 Nut, bearing bracket, 8-32 Hex
C-815P-1 Stator S/A M-31 115v Blue/Black

C-815P-2 Stator S/A M-31 230v Red/Black
C-815P-4 Stator S/A M-31 24v Blue/White
C-816PN Rotor M-31 with shaft and spacers
C-818K-30 Kit, gear replace, 30 RPM
C-818K-45 Kit, gear replace, 45 RPM
C-818K-60 Kit, gear replace, 60 RPM

C-825 Screw, motor, 8-32 x 2.25 phil hd
C-818 Gear-case body with bearing and pins
C-801 Gear-case cover with bearing
C-813 Stirrup .125 stroke
C-1514N Spring, stirrup return
C-805N Adjusting rod .125 stroke
C-802 Knob S/A with spring and retainer
C-824 Screw, gear-case cover #10 x .5
C-1507A Drive cam S/A with bearing .125
C-803N Cover, drive assembly
C-819 Screw, drive cover,#8 x .375
C-806ET Diaphragm S/A EP-Teflon
C-825L Pump head faceplate
C-825-1 Pump head

Pump head S/A complete ceramic/vit
C-807V O-ring, valve seat, viton
C-807E O-ring, valve seat, EP
C-807S O-ring, valve seat, silicone
C-808C Ball valve, ceramic
C-808T Ball valve, teflon
C-854 Spring, valve
C-810 Cartridge valve insert

C-827-4V Adapter with O-ring, viton
C-827-4E Adapter with O-ring,EP

C-827-4S Adapter with O-ring, silicone
C-830-4 Tube nut 1/4* OD tubing
C-820 Screw, pump head #10 x .750
C-822K Wall mounting kit

Lock nut

Pressure relief valve body
2-010 O-ring / viton

Pressure relief valve stem
C-836 Lock Screw, C-800 adjustable lock

Amt.

—_—

— N =N

N = = e = N e = N = = DD = e e

—

— e e = = NN



	Page 1

